Lee County ARES receives donation from Sons of Hermann

The Sons of Hermann donated to Lee County ARES (LeeCARES) a collection of radios, antenna, cables, and other important accessories to be used in case of emergency or disaster communications. We are fortunate to be one of the many recipients of the Sons of Hermann's generosity.

Their commitment to our community, even after selling the Hall [in Giddings], is still so strong, changing many lives with scholarships and other programs.

Lee County ARES looks forward to utilizing the equipment donated and is very grateful.

The Lee County Amateur Radio Emergency Service® (LeeARES) is sponsored by the American Radio Relay League. The purpose of Lee County ARES is to furnish emergency communication when regular communication fails or is inadequate during natural or man-made disasters. LeeCARES consists of licensed amateurs who have voluntarily registered their qualifications and equipment, with their local ARES leadership, for communications duty in the public service when disaster strikes. For more information please go to www.leecares.org